

Declaration of Conformity – CE

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

This is to declare that the products listed below including their required accessories meet the following EU directives:

2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)

Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits

• 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive

Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility

2011/65/EU RoHS Directive

Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

DIRECTIVE (EU) 2015/863

Amending Annex II to EU RoHS 2 (Directive 2011/65/EU)

Manufacturer:	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd.
Address:	1 HaMada St.
	Herzeliya 4673335, Israel
Tel:	+972-9-957-6620
Fax:	+972-9-957-6591

Product:	SolarEdge Inline Energy Meter
Model Name:	MTR-EU1, MTR-EU3:

The following standards have been applied according to the low-voltage directive 2014/35/EU:

IEC 61010-1:2010,

IEC 61010-1:2010/AMD1:2016

The following standards have been applied according to the EMC directive 2014/30/EU:

EN 55032:2015

EN 55035:2017

EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 61000-4-8:2010

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0:2017

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1: 2016

Herzeliya, Israel June 9, 2021

PLACE Date (Aviad Yeshaya, Director of Compliance)